	J.S. PTO	01-05-2009
	2/317035	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	2/17/2008	
RECORDATION		103542257
12/1/100 PATEN	ITS ONLY	103342237
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attache	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Thermo Fis	sher Scientific
Sergey Moskalenko	Internal Addres	is:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No.	·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		: 501 90th Avenue N.W.
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Coon Rapids	;
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota	
Government Interest Assignment	The states	<u>`````````````````````````````````</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United	States of America Zip: 55433
Other	Additional name/	a) 9 address(as) attachad21 JV68 JX
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)		ng filed together with a new applicat
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is beir B. Patent N	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X ng filed together with a new applicat o.(S)
4. Application or patent number(s): X Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: One	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) No er of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: One	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) No
 4. Application or patent number(s): Th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) No ar of applications and patents (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson Internal Address:	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total numbe involved: One 7. Total fee (37	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) No ar of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) no ar of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 286	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) no ar of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> i to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 286 City: <u>Aitkin</u>	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) no ar of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> i to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 286 City: Aitkin State:Minnesota Zip:56431	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) no ar of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> i to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Comparison No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David George Johnson Internal Address:	is document is beir B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 8. Payment in 8. Payment in	ng filed together with a new applicat o.(s) no ar of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> i to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David George Johnson Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 286 City: Aitkin State:Minnesota Zip:56431	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In Deposit Ac	In the second se
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Comparison No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David George Johnson Internal Address:	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In Deposit Ac	In the charged to deposit account affecting formation
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Comparison of the second	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total number involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In Deposit Ac	In the second se
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Comparison No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David George Johnson Internal Address:	is document is bein B. Patent N attached? Yes [6. Total numbe involved: One 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In Deposit Ac Authorize	Ing filed together with a new application.(s)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/22/2008 SSITHIB1 00000017 12317035

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Sergey A. Moskalenko, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled

IMPROVED SPEED FILTER CALIBRATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIO FREQUENCY METAL DETECTORS

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed and

Whereas, Thermo Fisher Scientific, here referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 501 90th Avenue N.W., Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55433 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of its lawful representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day of December, 2008.

Signature of Sergey Moskalenko

RECORDED: 12/17/2008